ADV7402/ADV7400 Multiformat
Video Decoders for Advanced TV
Integrated Multiformat SDTV/HDTV Video Decoder and RGB Graphics Digitizer
The ADV®7402 high performance multiformat video decoder is the first to integrate 12-bit
quality video decoding with high speed graphics and high definition video digitization.
Designed for the highest mixed-signal performance, Noise Shaped Video ADCs enable
true 10-bit data output accuracy for all sources up to HDTV rates.
With 12 analog input channels, the ADV7402 enables system designers to choose

Analog Devices’ extensive video and imaging
product portfolio, please visit our website.
Evaluation kits for the ADV7402 and ADV7400 are now available from Analog Devices. All kits include the equipment
necessary to start prototyping with those devices. With the on-board ADuC831 microcontroller, each kit comes ready
programmed for standalone operation, including pre-programmed auto detection and mode selection via the
on-board rotary hex switches.
Each video decoder module is equipped with standard RCA/Phono type connectors for component and composite
video inputs. A mini-Din connector is also provided for S-Video connections, along with a 15-Pin D-Sub for standard
RGB graphics inputs.
A display output module equipped with video encoder (ADV7310), graphics DAC (ADV7123), and DVI transmitter
provides a variety of output formats to interface with professional analog or digital displays and basic televisions.
Control software is provided for complete configuration of each module via the parallel port of a PC using serial
communications. Various add-on modules are also available to provide data bus expansion and support for future
functionality.
Part Number Description
ADV7402KST-110 12-bit, 110 MHz ADC speed grade (SXGA @ 60 Hz max)
ADV7402KST-80 12-bit, 80 MHz ADC speed grade (1080i/720p max)
ADV7400KST-140 10-bit, 140 MHz ADC speed grade (SXGA @ 75 Hz max)
ADV7400KST-110 10-bit, 110 MHz ADC speed grade (SXGA @ 60 Hz max)
ADV7400KST-80 10-bit, 80 MHz ADC speed grade (1080i/720p max)
Ordering Information